Current Square Footage Numbers for Monroe County Justice Offices

Department/Branch

Subdivision

Current

Current Square

Sheriff

SUBTOTAL
Courts

SUBTOTAL
Prosecutor

SUBTOTAL

Public Defender

SUBTOTAL
Clerk

SUBTOTAL

Sheriff Dept

126 Jail Cells (7' by 11' each)
1st Floor common area
4th Floor common area
5th Floor common area

Courtrooms

Commissioner Courtroom
Mediation

Probation

Probation - Community Corrections
Probation - Veterans

Main Offices
Child Support

Offices

Offices
Storage

Clerk's Office
Voter Services
Basement Storage

Building
Justice Building

Justice Building
Justice Building
Justice Building
Justice Building

Justice Building

Curry
Curry
Curry
Johnson
Curry

Justice Building

Curry

Fiscus

Showers
Health Building

Justice Building
NAPA Building
Justice Building

Footage
10,176
9,702
16,798
22,324
23,000

82,000
36,480
3,000
528
14,390
8,300
650

63,348
8,680
2,000

10,680
4,800

1400
300

6,500
6,840
3,700

1446

18,486

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE FOR ALL JUSTICE OFFICES

03/07/2023

181,014



