Department/Branch	Subdivision	Current	Current Square
Department, Branen		Building	Footage
Sheriff	Sheriff Dept	Justice Building	10,176
	126 Jail Cells (7' by 11' each)	Justice Building	9,702
	1st Floor common area	Justice Building	16,798
	4th Floor common area	Justice Building	22,324
	5th Floor common area	Justice Building	23,000
SUBTOTAL			82,000
Courts	Courtrooms	Justice Building	36,480
	Commissioner Courtroom	Curry	3,000
	Mediation	Curry	528
	Probation	Curry	14,390
	Probation - Community Corrections	Johnson	8,300
	Probation - Veterans	Curry	650
SUBTOTAL			63,348
Prosecutor	Main Offices	Justice Building	8,680
	Child Support	Curry	2,000
SUBTOTAL			10,680
Public Defender	Offices	Fiscus	4,800
	Offices	Showers	1400
	Storage	Health Building	300
SUBTOTAL			6,500
Clerk	Clerk's Office	Justice Building	6,840
	Voter Services	NAPA Building	3,700
	Basement Storage	Justice Building	1446
SUBTOTAL			18,486
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE FOR ALL JUSTICE OFFICES			181,014